As of JUNE 2025
2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

No. Company Station

211220181 Mod. 2 Ext.
IMTT 2349+73
Through DDG

230522123 Ext. 2

(+15) Impala Terminals 2986+00
Through Providecen Eng.

240202025 Mod. 2

(+11) Gulf South Pipeline 2353+63
Through Providence Eng.

240513100 Ext.

(+11) Impala Terminals 3032+26
Through Providence Eng.

240625130 Ext.

(+11) IMTT 2332+73
Through DDG

Waiver granted (+15) on 6/2/25

240624127 Mod. 2

(+15) Occidental Chemical 2929+75&
Through Project Consulting Serv.  2955+20

250130023 Enlink Midstream 2207+41

(+11) Through T. Baker Smith

Ascension Parish

Description

To extend LONO#211220181 Mod 2, to install 33 nest of piezometers and 32
inclinometers

To extend LONO#230522123, to construct a pellet storage and handling system

To modify LONO#240202025, Abandoning the three existing pipelines on the
flood side of the levee instead of removal as originally proposed, to modify the
originally proposed anchorage areas and to modify originally proposed
dredging activities

To extend LONO#240513100, to place mats on the batture and on an existing
ramp to construct a temporary haul road to transport cement super sacks and
precast concrete pilings on 18 wheelers

To perform IMTT maintenance

To modify LONO#240624127, which includes to install an additional 4-inch steel
pipeline installed by horizontal directional drill

To install a concrete foundation skid adjacent to the pre-existing helical piles to
support 2 pumps within their facility at 10334 LA-75



No.

250213026
(+11)

250317031
(+11)

250317035
250317036
(+11)

250325039
(+15)

250408051
(+11)
250513053

250612059
(+11)

250612061
(+11)

250612067
(+11)

Company

IMTT
Through CK Associates

Entergy Louisiana

Through Land Management Scvs.

Shell Geismar
Through Lanier & Associates

Entergy Services
Through Ardaman & Associates

Bridgeline Holdings, LP
Through Providence Engineering

Viking USA

Through Hargrove Assoc.
Exxon Mobile

Keith Johnson

Innophos, Inc.

Through Compliance Solutions

PCS Nitrogen
Through Eagle Environmental

As of JUNE 2025
2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Station

2314+63

2270+00

2364+00

2275+88

3037+00

2946+76

2207+63

2817+68

2152+01

2136+07

Ascension Parish

Description

To construct a new pipe rack extension and dock platform for the Genesis
Pipeline Project and install two new foundations and steel bents

To install a new wooden utility pole and to replace an existing wooden utility
pole at 9288 River Road for Air Liquide

To perform maintenance dredging

To drill 76 soil borings and CPT's near River Road

To perform an excavation to install cathodic protection

To construct a facility for docking river cruise vessels consisting of mooring
structures, a gangway on the batture, and a ramp and pedestrian bridge over the
levee

To perform 2 excavations (+15)

To construct a home and associated utilities and septic system at 38516 Hwy 942

To perform a hydro excavation at 10810 LA-75

To install 4 monitoring wells at PCS Nitrogen Fertilizer



As of JUNE 2025
2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

Ascension Parish

No. Company Station Description
250612071 Entergy Louisiana 2229+86 To replace four 45foot wooden poles along LA-75

(+11) Through Land Management Scvs.



