# As of JUNE 2025 2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

## **Ascension Parish**

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	Description			
211220181 M	od. 2 Ext. IMTT Through DDG	2349+73	To extend LONO#211220181 Mod 2, to install 33 nest of piezometers and 32 inclinometers			
230522123 Ex (+15)	kt. 2 Impala Terminals Through Providecen Eng.	2986+00	To extend LONO#230522123, to construct a pellet storage and handling system			
240202025 M (+11)	od. 2 Gulf South Pipeline Through Providence Eng.	2353+63	To modify LONO#240202025, Abandoning the three existing pipelines on the flood side of the levee instead of removal as originally proposed, to modify the originally proposed anchorage areas and to modify originally proposed dredging activities			
240513100 Ex (+11)	ct. Impala Terminals Through Providence Eng.	3032+26	To extend LONO#240513100, to place mats on the batture and on an existing ramp to construct a temporary haul road to transport cement super sacks and precast concrete pilings on 18 wheelers			
240625130 Ex (+11)	ct. IMTT Through DDG	2332+73	To perform IMTT maintenance			
Waiver granted (+15) on 6/2/25 240624127 Mod. 2						
(+15)	Occidental Chemical Through Project Consulting Serv.	2929+75& 2955+20	To modify LONO#240624127, which includes to install an additional 4-inch steel pipeline installed by horizontal directional drill			
250130023 (+11)	Enlink Midstream Through T. Baker Smith	2207+41	To install a concrete foundation skid adjacent to the pre-existing helical piles to support 2 pumps within their facility at 10334 LA-75			

# As of JUNE 2025 2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

## **Ascension Parish**

<u>No.</u>	Company	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>	
250213026 (+11)	IMTT Through CK Associates	2314+63	To construct a new pipe rack extension and dock platform for the Genesis Pipeline Project and install two new foundations and steel bents	
250317031 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	2270+00	To install a new wooden utility pole and to replace an existing wooden utility pole at 9288 River Road for Air Liquide	
250317035	Shell Geismar Through Lanier & Associates	2364+00	To perform maintenance dredging	
250317036 (+11)	Entergy Services Through Ardaman & Associates	2275+88	To drill 76 soil borings and CPT's near River Road	
250325039 (+15)	Bridgeline Holdings, LP Through Providence Engineering	3037+00	To perform an excavation to install cathodic protection	
250408051 (+11)	Viking USA Through Hargrove Assoc.	2946+76	To construct a facility for docking river cruise vessels consisting of mooring structures, a gangway on the batture, and a ramp and pedestrian bridge over the levee	
250513053	Exxon Mobile	2207+63	To perform 2 excavations (+15)	
250612059 (+11)	Keith Johnson	2817+68	To construct a home and associated utilities and septic system at 38516 Hwy 942	
250612061 (+11)	Innophos, Inc. Through Compliance Solutions	2152+01	To perform a hydro excavation at 10810 LA-75	
250612067 (+11)	PCS Nitrogen Through Eagle Environmental	2136+07	To install 4 monitoring wells at PCS Nitrogen Fertilizer	

# As of JUNE 2025 2025 LETTERS OF NO OBJECTION

## **Ascension Parish**

<u>No.</u>	<u>Company</u>	<u>Station</u>	<u>Description</u>
250612071 (+11)	Entergy Louisiana Through Land Management Scvs.	2229+86	To replace four 45foot wooden poles along LA-75